The OWCN Mission

Providing the best achievable care to
oil-affected wildlife by partnering with
management agencies, universities,
industry, and rehabilitation groups.

OWCN Annual Rehabilitation Conference
Oilapalooza 2010

UC Davis Conference Center and
Walter A. Buehler Alumni & Visitor Center
University of California, Davis

October 2-3, 2010

-
27 %fx />
Oiled Wildlife Care Network
UC Davis Wildlife Health Center

CALIFORNI
FIEHECANE

E— UCDAVIS

;8 VETERINARY MEDICINE
Wildlife Health Center



0730
0830

0845

0900
0945
1000
Session 1
1020

1040

1100

1120

1140
1200
Session 2

1320

1340

1400

1420

1440
1450
Session 3
1510

1530

1550

1610

1630
1700

Saturday, October 2, 2010

Registration and Continental Breakfast

Welcome — Jonna Mazet
UC Davis Wildlife Health Center

Programmatic Updates
Mike Ziccardi, UC Davis OWCN

Member Updates
Questions

Break

The Basics

Oil Spill Response in California: Where Does OWCN Fit In?
Laird Henkel, Office of Spill Prevention and Response, CDFG

Efficacy of Rehabilitating Oiled Birds: Review of Post-Release Studies
Nils Warnock, Audubon Alaska

Media and Public Relations
Sylvia Wright, UC Davis News Service

Hazwoper Refresher
Mike Ziccardi, UC Davis OWCN

Questions

Lunch

Stabilization and Supportive Care
Fluid Therapy

Christine Fiorello, UC Davis OWCN

Stabilization Protocol Update
Greg Massey, NC State College of Veterinary Medicine

Avian First Aid
Christine Fiorello, UC Davis OWCN

Marine Mammal Stabilization
Frances Gulland/Vanessa Fravel, The Marine Mammal Center

Questions

Break

Disease Updates and Emerging Issues

Advances in the Prevention & Treatment of Aspergillosis?
Greg Massey, NC State College of Veterinary Medicine
Pelican Mystery Event

Julie Skoglund, International Bird Rescue Research Center (IBRRC)
Streptococcal Endocarditis in Sea Otters

Barbara Byrne, UC Davis School of Veterinary Medicine
October 2009 North Coast Algae Event Review

Michelle Bellizzi, IBRRC

Questions

RECEPTION at Alumni and Visitor Center

0730

Session 4

0830

0850

0910

0930

0950

1010
1020
Session 5
1040

1100

1120

1140

1200
1210

Session 6
1330

Sunday, October 3, 2010

Continental Breakfast
Post-release and Mortality Studies

Post-release Survival, Habitat Use Patterns, and Reproductive
Success of Surrogate-reared Juvenile Southern Sea Otters
Karl Mayer, Monterey Bay Aquarium

Surf Scoter 1

Rick Golightly, Humboldt State University

Post-release Survival of Surf Scoters in the Cosco Busan Oil
Spill on San Francisco Bay
Susan de la Cruz, USGS San Francisco Bay Estuary Field Station

Documenting Chronic Oiling and Other Mortality Factors in
Marine Birds in Central California

Colleen Young, Marine Wildlife Veterinary Care & Research
Center, CDFG

Wildlife Response 101
Curt Clumpner, International Bird Rescue Research Center

Questions
Break
Research and Rehabilitation on the Cutting Edge

Changes in Body Composition Associated with Emaciation and
Inflammation in Seabirds
Becky Duerr, UC Davis Animal Science and IBRRC

UPS System/Handheld PCs
Mike Dutra, United Parcel Service

Avian Immunity
Kirk Klasing, UC Davis Animal Science

Thermography as a Tool for Rehabilitation Research in Marine
Birds and Sea Otters

Hannah Nevins, Marine Wildlife Veterinary Care & Research
Center, CDFG

Questions

Lunch

Lessons Learned in the Gulf
Panel Discussion



