The OWCN Mission

Providing the best achievable care to oil-affected wildlife by partnering with management agencies, universities, industry, and rehabilitation groups.

OWCN Annual Rehabilitation Conference Oilapalooza 2010

UC Davis Conference Center and Walter A. Buehler Alumni & Visitor Center University of California, Davis October 2–3, 2010









Saturday, October 2, 2010

	Saturday, October 2, 2010
0730	Registration and Continental Breakfast
0830	Welcome — Jonna Mazet
	UC Davis Wildlife Health Center
0845	Programmatic Updates
2022	Mike Ziccardi, UC Davis OWCN
0900	Member Updates
0945	Questions
1000	Break
Session 1	The Basics
1020	Oil Spill Response in California: Where Does OWCN Fit In? Laird Henkel, Office of Spill Prevention and Response, CDFG
1040	Efficacy of Rehabilitating Oiled Birds: Review of Post-Release Studies Nils Warnock, Audubon Alaska
1100	Media and Public Relations
	Sylvia Wright, UC Davis News Service
1120	Hazwoper Refresher
	Mike Ziccardi, UC Davis OWCN
1140	Questions
1200	Lunch
Session 2	Stabilization and Supportive Care
1320	Fluid Therapy Christine Fiorello, UC Davis OWCN
1340	Stabilization Protocol Update
	Greg Massey, NC State College of Veterinary Medicine
1400	Avian First Aid
1.400	Christine Fiorello, UC Davis OWCN
1420	Marine Mammal Stabilization
1440	Frances Gulland/Vanessa Fravel, The Marine Mammal Center Questions
1450	Break
Session 3	Disease Updates and Emerging Issues
1510	1 0 0
	Advances in the Prevention & Treatment of Aspergillosis? Greg Massey, NC State College of Veterinary Medicine
1530	Pelican Mystery Event Julie Skoglund, International Bird Rescue Research Center (IBRRC)
1550	Streptococcal Endocarditis in Sea Otters Barbara Byrne, UC Davis School of Veterinary Medicine
1610	October 2009 North Coast Algae Event Review Michelle Bellizzi, IBRRC
1630	Questions
1700	RECEPTION at Alumni and Visitor Center

Sunday, October 3, 2010

0730	Continental Breakfast
Session 4	Post-release and Mortality Studies
0830	Post-release Survival, Habitat Use Patterns, and Reproductive Success of Surrogate-reared Juvenile Southern Sea Otters Karl Mayer, Monterey Bay Aquarium
0850	Surf Scoter I Rick Golightly, Humboldt State University
0910	Post-release Survival of Surf Scoters in the Cosco Busan Oil Spill on San Francisco Bay Susan de la Cruz, USGS San Francisco Bay Estuary Field Station
0930	Documenting Chronic Oiling and Other Mortality Factors in Marine Birds in Central California Colleen Young, Marine Wildlife Veterinary Care & Research Center, CDFG
0950	Wildlife Response 101 Curt Clumpner, International Bird Rescue Research Center
1010	Questions
1020	Break
1020 Session 5	Break Research and Rehabilitation on the Cutting Edge
	2000.
Session 5	Research and Rehabilitation on the Cutting Edge Changes in Body Composition Associated with Emaciation and Inflammation in Seabirds
Session 5 1040	Research and Rehabilitation on the Cutting Edge Changes in Body Composition Associated with Emaciation and Inflammation in Seabirds Becky Duerr, UC Davis Animal Science and IBRRC UPS System/Handheld PCs
Session 5 1040 1100	Research and Rehabilitation on the Cutting Edge Changes in Body Composition Associated with Emaciation and Inflammation in Seabirds Becky Duerr, UC Davis Animal Science and IBRRC UPS System/Handheld PCs Mike Dutra, United Parcel Service Avian Immunity
Session 5 1040 1100 1120	Research and Rehabilitation on the Cutting Edge Changes in Body Composition Associated with Emaciation and Inflammation in Seabirds Becky Duerr, UC Davis Animal Science and IBRRC UPS System/Handheld PCs Mike Dutra, United Parcel Service Avian Immunity Kirk Klasing, UC Davis Animal Science Thermography as a Tool for Rehabilitation Research in Marine Birds and Sea Otters Hannah Nevins, Marine Wildlife Veterinary Care & Research
Session 5 1040 1100 1120 1140	Research and Rehabilitation on the Cutting Edge Changes in Body Composition Associated with Emaciation and Inflammation in Seabirds Becky Duerr, UC Davis Animal Science and IBRRC UPS System/Handheld PCs Mike Dutra, United Parcel Service Avian Immunity Kirk Klasing, UC Davis Animal Science Thermography as a Tool for Rehabilitation Research in Marine Birds and Sea Otters Hannah Nevins, Marine Wildlife Veterinary Care & Research Center, CDFG
Session 5 1040 1100 1120 1140	Research and Rehabilitation on the Cutting Edge Changes in Body Composition Associated with Emaciation and Inflammation in Seabirds Becky Duerr, UC Davis Animal Science and IBRRC UPS System/Handheld PCs Mike Dutra, United Parcel Service Avian Immunity Kirk Klasing, UC Davis Animal Science Thermography as a Tool for Rehabilitation Research in Marine Birds and Sea Otters Hannah Nevins, Marine Wildlife Veterinary Care & Research Center, CDFG Questions